

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1584/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 74/2019

REJI BABY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBI MARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sarath S. Janardanan,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anu K.Joy,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent Nos.1 & 2 with postal remarks "Not known". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 06.08.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB